DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

RPTT:\$0.00 Rec:\$16.00 \$16.00 Pgs=3

2015-871517

10/20/2015 12:44 PM

TITLE SOURCE, INC.

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

E07

APN: <u>1418-</u>34-110-036

R.P.T.T.: \$0.00 Exempt: (7)

Recording Requested By:

Chad J. Gerken 1274 Lincoln Park Circle Glenbrook, Nevada 89143

After Recording Mail To:

Chad J. Gerken 1274 Lincoln Park Circle Glenbrook, Nevada 89143

Send Subsequent Tax Bills To:

Chad J. Gerken 1274 Lincoln Park Circle Glenbrook, Nevada 89143

OUITCLAIM DEED

TITLE OF DOCUMENT

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH THAT, Chad J. Gerken, a married man, as his sole and separate property, FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do(es) hereby REMISE, RELEASE AND FOREVER QUITCLAIM to Chad J. Gerken, Trustee of The Chad J. Gerken Trust dated August 24, 2012, whose address is 1274 Lincoln Park Circle, Glenbrook, Nevada 89143,

ALL that real property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:

SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETO AND BY THIS REFERENCE MADE A PART HEREOF.

MORE commonly known as: 1274 Lincoln Park Circle, Glenbrook, Nevada 89143

Subject To: Restrictions, Conditions, Covenants, Rights, Rights of Way, and Easements now of record, if any.

TOGETHER with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

WITNESS my/our hands, this 10 day of October, 2015.
Chad J. Gerken
STATE OF NEVADA COUNTY OF DOUGLAS ss
This instrument was acknowledged before me, this 10 th day of 0070 Bless 20_15, by Chad J. Gerken.
NOTARY STAMP/SEAL
Notary Public Notary Public Notary Public - State of Nevada Appointment Recorded in Washoe County
Title and Rank My Commission Expires: (a) (11 (3019)

EXHIBIT A - LEGAL DESCRIPTION

Tax Id Number(s): 1418-34-110-036

Land Situated in the County of Douglas in the State of NV

Lots 14, in Block B, of Lincoln Park, Lake Tahoe, Nevada, according to the Official Map thereof filed in the Office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, Nevada, on September 7, 1921, as Document number 305.

The property address and tax parcel identification number listed are provided solely for informational purposes.

Commonly known as: 1274 Lincoln Park Circle, Glenbrook, NV 89413

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

1.	Assessor Pa a) 1418-34- b)	arcel Number(s) -110-036	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	•			
	°c)	•					\ \
-	d)						\ \
2	Type of Pro	nerty:					
			b) <u>x</u> S	Single Fam. Res	. FOR RECO		NAL USE ONLY
		do/Townhouse			Document/	Instrument #:	
	e) Apt.	Bldg cultural	f) C	Comm'l/Ind'l	Date of Re	Page: cording:	
	g) Agric	cultural er:	n) N	lobile Home	Trust	cert - kle	1
	0016	···	_		Notes:		
3.	Total Value	/Sales Price of	Property:		\$ 0.00		
		u of Foreclosure	Only (valu	ue of property)	/ (<u> </u>)	1
	Transfer Ta				\$ 0.00	\ \	
	Real Proper	rty Transfer Tax	Due:		\$ 0.00))	
1	If Exemption	n Claimad:			\ 1 /	/ / .	: .
₹.		Tax Exemption	ner NRS :	375 090 Section	17\	/	
		Reason for Exer		Transfers with		tion to a trust	
				~!/	13.		
5.	Partial Inter	est: Percentage	being tran	sferred:)). % <		
be he de mo	5.060 and Nalief, and can rein. Furth termination of		nt the inform y documer arties agre due, may r	mation provided ntation if called use that disallow esult in a penalt	is correct to the upon to substartion and is any symmetry of any symmetry of 10% of the	e best of their intiate the inform claimed exemptax due into	nformation and nation provided otion, or other
Sig	gnature:	had J. Lea	ku		Capacity:(rantor rantea	
Sig	gnature: <u>/</u>	had Lerb	len I	rmtee /	_ Capacity: <i>_</i>	rantea	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
SE	LLER (GRA	NTOR) INFOR	MATION		BUYER (GRA	NTEE) INFOR	MATION
		QUIRED)	The Real Property lies and the Personal Property lies and the			UIRED)	
~ .			-		Ph. 1 4 4		
	int Name:	Chad J. Gerke	Little	1_	Print Name:		Gerken Trust
Au Çit	ldress:	1274 Lincoln Glenbrook	Park Circi	ie .	Address:	Glenbrook	n Park Circle
	ıy. ate:	Nevada	Zip: 891	43	City: State:	Nevada	Zip: 89143
<u> </u>		Tiordada /	Zip. 031	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	otato.	Heraua	Zip. 03143
N			/	•	•	•	
		RSON REQUE			uired if not se	ller or buyer)	4
No.	int Name:	TSI Recording			Escrow #: 607	63158	
	ldress:	662 Woodwar	d Avenue				
	ni Stoto /in	·	~~~ <i>10771</i>	2			

(AS A PUBLIC RECORD, THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED)